13
EN
 5
.5
01
.2
7/
11
.2
3
PN up to 500
DN 04 - 50
Model code
(also order example)
Ball valves
KHB / KHM
KHB    G 1/2    1112    01    X    A    SO940
Designation
KHB	 =	 block type ball valve	 DN 04-25
KHM	 =	 sleeve type ball valve	 DN 32-50
Type of connection
Thread size or pipe outer ø and type of connection
Materials
Housing, connection adapters
1	 =	 steel
3	 =	 stainless steel
Ball, control spindle
1	 =	 steel
3	 =	 stainless steel
11	 =	 hardened steel
Sealing cups
1	 =	 POM
3	 =	 PTFE (max. operating pressure 100 bar)
8	 =	 PEEK
11	 =	 steel
Control spindle seals and connection seals
2	 =	 NBR (Perbunan)
3	 =	 PTFE (max. operating pressure 100 bar)
4	 =	 FKM (Viton)
Handle
01	 =	 aluminium clamped handle, straight	 DN 12-50
02	 =	 aluminium clamped handle, cranked	 DN 12-50
03	 =	 zinc die-cast clamped handle, straight	 DN 04-10, 13
04	 =	 zinc die-cast bolt-on handle, cranked	 DN 04-10, 13
06	 =	 steel bolt-on handle, cranked	 DN 12-50
08	 =	 stainless steel bolt-on handle, cranked
09	 =	 without handle
26	 =	 steel bolt-on handle, cranked, long	 DN 32-50
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Surface protection
A	 =	 zinc-plated, chrome (VI)-free (standard)
ZN	 =	 zinc-nickel, chrome (VI)-free
Option
TT	 =	 O-rings for low temperatures, temperature range from -40 °C to +80 °C
		  (only for stainless steel version)
S0 940	 =	 ball valve with 4 fixing holes (e.g. for switch panel installation)
S0 1073	=	 ball valve with 2 through-bores
Delivery for non-standard valves is longer and the price is higher.
14

KHB-G1/8 4 8 – G1/8 10 69 37 28 44 14 33 7 9 22 0.29 500
KHB-G1/4 6 8 – G1/4 14 69 37 28 44 14 33 7 9 22 0.32 500
KHB-G3/8 10 10 – G3/8 14 72 42 32 53 17 40 8.5 9 27 0.46 500
KHB-G1/2 13 12 – G1/2 15 84 47 35 53 17 40 8.5 9 30 0.59 500
KHB-G1/2 16 15 – G1/2 16 83 47 40 62 20 46 11 12 32 0.7 420
KHB-G3/4 20 20 – G3/4 18 95 60 49 75 24.5 57 11.6 14 41 1.3 420
KHB-G1 25 25 – G1 20.5 113 65 58 82 28.5 65 11.6 14 50 2.03 420
KHB-G11/4 25/32 25 – G11/4 22 120 65 58 82 28.5 65 11.6 14 50 2.06 315
KHM-G11/4 32 30 – G11/4 22 109.4 83.4 82 106.2 40 87.7 12 17 60 3.1 420
KHM-G11/2 40 38 – G11/2 24 130 91 94 118.2 45 99.7 12 17 70 4.4 420
KHM-G2 50 48 – G2 28 140 100 111 134.2 55.5 115.7 12 17 80 6.6 420
DIN 2353
Light range
KHB-06LR 4 4 6 M12x1.5 7 67 37 28 44 14 33 7 9 22 0.26 500
KHB-08LR 6 6 8 M14x1.5 7 67 37 28 44 14 33 7 9 22 0.26 500
KHB-10LR 8 8 10 M16x1.5 11 74 42 32 53 17 40 8.5 9 27 0.43 500
KHB-12LR 10 10 12 M18x1.5 11 74 42 32 53 17 40 8.5 9 27 0.43 500
KHB-15LR 13 12 15 M22x1.5 12 82 47 35 53 17 40 8.5 9 30 0.54 500
KHB-15LR 16 12 15 M22x1.5 12 82 47 40 62 20 46 11.6 12 32 0.64 420
KHB-18LR 13 12 18 M26x1.5 12 82 47 35 53 17 40 8.5 9 30 0.63 500
KHB-18LR 16 15 18 M26x1.5 12 82 47 40 62 20 46 11 12 32 1.25 420
KHB-22LR 20 19 22 M30x2 14 101 60 49 75 24.5 57 11.6 14 41 1.54 420
KHB-28LR 25 24 28 M36x2 14 108 65 58 82 28.5 65 11.6 14 50 1.54 420
KHB-35LR 25/32 25 35.3 M45x2 16 112 65 58 82 28.5 65 11.6 14 50 1.95 315
KHM-35LR 32 30 35.3 M45x2 16 141.4 83.4 82 106.2 40 87.7 12 17 60 3.36 420
KHM-42LR 40 36 42.3 M52x2 16 162 91 94 118.2 45 99.7 12 17 70 4.88 420
DIN 2353
Heavy range
KHB-08SR 4 5 8 M16x1.5 7 73 37 28 44 14 33 7 9 22 0.28 500
KHB-10SR 6 7 10 M18x1.5 7.5 73 37 28 44 14 33 7 9 22 0.32 500
KHB-12SR 8 8 12 M20x1.5 12 76 42 32 53 17 40 8.5 9 27 0.45 500
KHB-14SR 10 10 14 M22x1.5 14 80 42 32 53 17 40 8.5 9 27 0.46 500
KHB-16SR 13 12 16 M24x1.5 14 86 47 35 53 17 40 8.5 9 30 0.55 500
KHB-16SR 16 12 16 M24x1.5 14 86 47 40 62 20 46 11.6 12 32 0.65 420
KHB-20SR 13 12 20 M30x2 16 90 47 35 53 17 40 8.5 9 30 0.61 500
KHB-20SR 16 15 20 M30x2 16 90 47 40 62 20 46 11 12 32 0.67 420
KHB-25SR 20 20 25 M36x2 18 109 60 49 75 24.5 57 11.6 14 41 1.32 420
KHB-30SR 25 25 30 M42x2 20 120 65 58 82 28.5 65 11.6 14 50 1.87 420
KHB-38SR 25/32 25 38.3 M52x2 22 124 65 58 82 28.5 65 11.6 14 55 2.18 315
KHM-38SR 32 30 38.3 M52x2 22 153.4 83.4 82 106.2 40 87.7 12 17 60 3.43 420
ANSI B1.20.1
NPT internal thread
KHB-06NPT 6 8 – 1/4 - 18 NPT 10.2 69 37 28 44 14 33 7 9 22 0.3 500
KHB-10NPT 10 10 – 3/8 - 18 NPT 10.36 72 42 32 53 17 40 8.5 9 27 0.5 500
KHB-16NPT 13 12 – 1/2 - 14 NPT 13.56 84 47 35 53 17 40 8.5 9 30 0.6 500
KHB-16NPT 16 15 – 1/2 - 14 NPT 13.56 83 47 40 62 20 46 11 12 32 0.75 420
KHB-20NPT 20 20 – 3/4 - 14 NPT 13.86 95 60 49 75 24.5 57 11.6 14 41 1.3 420
KHB-25NPT 25 25 – 1 - 11 1/2 NPT 17.34 113 65 58 82 28.5 65 11.6 14 50 2 420
KHM-32NPT 32 30 – 1 1/4 - 11 1/2 NPT 17.95 109.4 83.4 82 106.2 40 87.7 12 17 60 3.1 420
KHM-40NPT 40 38 – 1 1/2 - 11 1/2 NPT 18.38 130 91 94 118.2 45 99.7 12 17 70 4.4 420
KHM-50NPT 50 48 – 2 - 11 1/2 NPT 19.22 140 100 111 134.2 55.5 115.7 12 17 80 6.6 420
SAE J 514 UN/UNF
Internal thread
KHB-06SAE 6 8 – 7/16 - 20 UNF 12 69 37 28 44 14 33 7 9 22 0.3 500
KHB-10SAE 10 10 – 9/16 -18 UNF 13 72 42 32 53 17 40 8.5 9 27 0.5 500
KHB-16SAE 13 12 – 3/4 - 16 UNF 15 92 47 35 53 17 40 8.5 9 30 0.6 500
KHB-16SAE 16 15 – 3/4 - 16 UNF 15 83 47 40 62 20 46 11 12 32 0.75 420
KHB-20SAE 20 20 – 1 1/16 - 12 UN 20 95 60 49 75 24.5 57 11.6 14 41 1.3 420
KHB-25SAE 25 25 – 1 5/16 - 12 UN 20 113 65 58 82 28.5 65 11.6 14 50 2 420
KHM-32SAE 32 30 – 1 5/8 - 12 UN 20 109.4 83.4 82 106.2 40 87.7 12 17 60 3.1 420
KHM-40SAE 40 38 – 1 7/8 - 12 UN 20 130 91 94 118.2 45 99.7 12 17 70 4.4 420
KHM-50SAE 50 48 – 2 1/2 - 12 UN 20 140 100 111 134.2 55.5 115.7 12 17 80 6.6 420
16